

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: ITTA.No.231 OF 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	05.01.2024	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>HN,J</u> Post the matter in the weekly cause list commencing from 22.01.2024, to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record the orders of the First Appellate authority, if any, passed on the petitioner's application seeking leave to file additional affidavit, if any such application was filed. 2. The petitioner shall also clarify on the next date as to by what mode and by what procedure, the additional evidence in the form of cheque for Rs.5 lakhs, was filed before the First Appellate authority. 3. When the matter is next listed, the name of Sri A.Radha Krishna, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents shall be printed. _____ RNT,J _____ HN,J AG	