

APHC010109122007

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-56
[3575]**



**INCOME TAX TRIBUNAL APPEAL NO: 231 of
2007**

Smt. P. Surya Prabhavathi

...Appellant

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax

...Respondent

Present: Mr. K. Purna Chandra Sai, Advocate
represented Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Anup Koushik Karavadi, Advocate
for respondent No.1.

Both learned counsel prays for some time to address
arguments.

At request, adjourned to 01.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS