

47 ITTA-231-2007

**SMT. P. SURYA PRABHAVATHI
Vs
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

Present: Mr. Guduri Venkateswara Rao, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. Ishwarya, Advocate (through Video Conference) for
Mr. Anup Koushik Karavadi, Senior Standing Counsel for
Income Tax Department.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to prepare the matter
and address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 23.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 16.04.2026
Ksj