

45. ITTA-231-2007

SMT. P. SURYA PRABHAVATHI
Vs
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Present: None appears for appellant.

Mr. B. Vamsi Krishna, Junior Standing counsel
representing Mr. Anup Koushik Karavadi, Senior
Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department.

Vide impugned order dated 13.03.2007, passed by learned Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Visakhapatnam, the addition of Rs.3,40,000/- made by Assessing Officer was confirmed.

Learned counsel for appellant sought some time on 16.04.2026 to prepare the matter and address arguments. Today, none appears on his behalf.

At request, adjourned to 30.04.2026, under the caption
For Dismissal.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 23.04.2026
MS